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North Carolina HOSA – Future Health Professionals 
https://nchosa.org/ 

Jennifer Epperson, BSN, RN 
Executive Director 

North Carolina HOSA 
Phone: 336-756-7776 

Jennifer.epperson@nchosa.org 
 

Janique Goodwater 
State Officer Coach 

North Carolina HOSA 
Phone: 910-354-8571 

Janique.Goodwater@nchosa.org

 
Mailing address: 

NC HOSA 
PO BOX 430 

MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030 
 

 
North Carolina HOSA Executive Council 

 
Abby Epperson 

President 
Mount Airy High School 

Abby.epperson@nchosa.org 
 

Clara Smith 
Postsecondary/Collegiate Vice President 

Pfeiffer University 
Clara.smith@nchosa.org 

 

Aanandi Thakur 
President Elect 

North Carolina School of Science & Math 
Aanandi.thakur@nchosa.org 

 
Samanyu Manjunath 

Vice President 
Early College at Guilford 

Samanyu.manjunath@nchosa.org 
 

Tess Totten 
Secretary 

North Carolina School of Science & Math 
Tess.totten@nchosa.org 

 

Emily Nethala 
Historian 

Marvin Ridge High School 
Emily.nethala@nchosa.org 
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North Carolina HOSA Board of Directors 
 

Melissa Sparks 
Board Chair 

Piedmont Triad Region Rep 
Davie High School 

Melissa.sparks@nchosa.org 
 

Kellie Frank 
Chair Elect 

Western Region Rep 
North Henderson High School 

Kellie.frank@nchosa.org 
 

Mike Donadio 
Immediate Past Chair 

Mike.donadio@nchosa.org 
 

Dawn Larson 
Secretary 

Sandhills Region Rep 
South View High School 

Dawn.larson@nchosa.org 
 

Melissa Leeds 
Health Science Consultant 

NC Dept of Public Instruction 
Melissa.leeds@dpi.nc.gov 

 
Megan Gambill 

Northwest Region Rep 
West Wilkes High School 

gambillme@wilkes.k12.nc.us 
 

Amy Stewart 
North Central Rep 

Sanderson High School 
Amy.stewart@nchosa.org 
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Alice Hyatt 
Northeast Region Rep 
JH Rose High School 

hyatta@pitt.k12.nc.us 
 

Karl Lynch 
Southwest Region Rep 

Shelby and Kings Mountain High Schools 
klynch@clevelandcountyschools.org 

 
Suddona Murrell 

Southeast Region Rep 
Jones Senior High School 

Suddona.murrell@jonesnc.net 
 

Mia Moore 
Middle School/Postsecondary/Collegiate Rep 

Sandy Grove Middle School 
Mia.moore@nchosa.org 

 
Eric Southern 

Industry Representative 
Surry County Emergency Services 

Eric.southern@nchosa.org 
 

Jeremy Beane 
Industry Representative 

Novant Health 
Jeremy.beane@gmail.com 

 
Daniel Combs 

Industry Representative 
Northern Regional Hospital 

dcombs@wearenorthern.org 
 

Ashton Rierson 
Alumni Representative 

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
ashtonrierson@gmail.com
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Anna Hamrick 
Alumni Representative 

Gardner Webb University 
ashamrick@gardner-webb.edu 

 
Christy Reagan 

Alumni Representative 
christy.reagan@nchosa.org 

 
Abby Epperson 

Executive Council President  
Mount Airy High School 

Abby.epperson@nchosa.org 
 

Aanandi Thakur 
Executive Council President Elect 

North Carolina School of Science & Math 
aanandi.thakur@nchosa.org 

Clara Smith 
Executive Council PS/C Vice President 

Pfeiffer University 
clara.smith@nchosa.org 

 
Ex-Officio Members of the Board of Directors

  
Jennifer Epperson 
Executive Director 

NC HOSA 
Jennifer.epperson@nchosa.org 

 
Janique Goodwater 
State Officer Coach 

NC HOSA 
janique.goodwater@nchosa.org 

 
Denise Bowles 

Accountant 
DB Accounting 

dbaccounting@nc.rr.com 
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Adrianna Sloan 
Competitive Events Director 

Forbush High School 
adrianna.sloan@yadkin.k12.nc.us 

 
 

Nicholas Ballard 
International HOSA President 

Cornell University 
Nick.ballard@hosa.org

 

 
NC Department of Public Instruction 

 
 

Melissa Leeds, RN, BSN, AEMT 
Consultant, Health Science Education 

Ph 984-236-2783 
Melissa.leeds@dpi.nc.gov 

 

Barbara Burt, MSN, RN 
Education Program Specialist 

Ph 984-236-2782 
Barbara.burt@dpi.nc.gov

Atkins “Trey” Michael, M.Ed., PMP 
Senior Director, Career and Technical Education 

Ph 984-236-2758 
Trey.michael@dpi.nc.gov 
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